

Press Release Monaco, 15th February 2024

The Prince Albert II of Monaco Foundation and the Société Monégasque de l'Électricité et du Gaz, top partners of the 19th edition of EVER Monaco

- The 19th edition of EVER Monaco will take place on 13th and 14th November 2024 at the Grimaldi Forum
- The Prince Albert II of Monaco Foundation, an international organisation for the protection and progression of planetary health, is offering its support for the event
- SMEG (Société Monégasque de l'Électricité et du Gaz) a long-standing partner of the event is once again the main sponsor of EVER Monaco 2024

EVER Monaco is an exhibition and meeting venue dedicated to the future of our energy and travel. Established in 2006, it is one of the longest-running events focused on these issues. EVER Monaco is an important communication channel for its exhibitors, and many technologies, vehicles, and prototypes have been unveiled at the event. Year after year, the event has opened up to an increasingly large number of topics, whether this be cars, bikes, soft mobility travel, industrial vehicles, sustainable housing, or clean construction. The 2023 edition was the scene of another major first, with an opening to clean air mobility. All these topics will be showcased once again in 2024.

The Prince Albert II of Monaco Foundation, established in June 2006 by H.S.H. Prince Albert II of Monaco, is devoted to environmental protection and sustainable development. Its priority goals are to

promote renewable energies, protect biodiversity, manage water resources, and mitigate climate change.

An energy infrastructure and services operator, SMEG leverages its expertise and know-how as an energy specialist for the energy transition, offering its clients turnkey solutions that are funded and adapted to the needs and usage of each individual. Present in Monaco and France, SMEG diversifies its activities continually through RE products and services, vehicle charging, and digital services.

A loyal supporter and sponsor of EVER Monaco for many years, SMEG will be hosting a stand dedicated to the solutions it offers in terms of emobility.

"EVER's success is a reflection of the rapid development of our means of transport and the prospect of a carbon-free future", says H.E. Bernard Fautrier, President of EVER Monaco. "The loyalty of the Prince Albert II Foundation and SMEG demonstrates the commitment of the Principality and its robust partners to the exhibition, whose outreach extends far beyond Monaco's borders. The 19th edition of EVER Monaco, which will be taking place exceptionally in November to create a double event with the AVERE e-Mobility Conference*, will be — as it is every year — a privileged moment for companies joining us to unveil their latest designs".

ACTIVITIES OF EVER MONACO 2024

EVER Monaco is an event open to everyone, individuals and professionals alike. Access to the exhibition and all the activities is free.

The Ride & Drive

Do you dream of test-driving the latest electric models available for cars, vans, bikes, and micro-mobility devices? A dedicated area in front of the Grimaldi Forum will give you the opportunity to do so with the support of a team of professionals. Get behind the wheel or handlebar of the latest models for a complimentary trial run around the Principality.

Start-ups

For the seventh year running, EVER Monaco will be welcoming young companies so that they are able to present their projects under the best conditions. They are being reserved a special area at the heart of the exhibition offering preferential rates.

Round table sessions

Over the two-day period, alongside the AVERE e-Mobility Conference, EVER Monaco's traditional Round Table Sessions will take place on the topics of E-mobility and the Energy Transition.

EVER Monaco invites you to this exceptional event in the Principality on 13th and 14th November 2024

* **The AVERE E-Mobility Conference** is one of the major events organised by AVERE, the European Association for Electromobility. AVERE represents and advocates for electromobility on behalf of industry, academia, and electric vehicle users at European level, as well as in each of its member countries.

Organisation Contacts:

Monaco Développement Durable (MC2D):

General organiser: Ariane Favaloro +377 97 77 54 21

arianefavaloro@ever-monaco.com

Commercial Attaché: Alexandra Torrelli: + 377 97 77 54 21 / 06 43 91 27 24

alexandra.torrelli@ever-monaco.com

Round Table Contact:

Hubert Plateaux: +33 1 77 23 18 33

hubertplateaux@aol.com

Press Contacts:

National Press Relations: Thomas Mesnil: +33 782 93 54 22

thomas@la-mob.com

Regional Press Relations: Frédérique Soler: +33 619 98 14 78

solercommunication@gmail.com



